AMENDED PUBLIC NOTICE

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

AUGUST 14, 2024

** Location - ADMINISTRATION BOARD ROOM **

A SPECIAL MEETING of the Board of Education of the West Babylon Union Free School District will be held in-person on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>August 14</u>, <u>2024 at 5:30 PM</u> at the **Administration Building-Board Room**. The purpose of the Board of Education meeting is to discuss the district's energy performance contract.

At 5:30 PM, the Board of Education will enter into Public Session. Please enter through the front door of the Administration Building. The Board President will open the meeting to the public upon the completion of the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Public Session will adjourn immediately upon the conclusion of the business before the Board. The meeting is open to the public. This Board of Education meeting will be streamed live, for viewing purposes only, via the West Babylon School District YouTube channel. Access is available through the district website at www.wbschools.org.

Please note: We are requesting attendees to have a photo ID and to complete the sign-in sheet provided at the front door.

The Board of Education agenda can be found on Board Docs using the link below:

https://go.boarddocs.com/nv/wbschools/Board.nsf/Public

Jailin M. Parada, District Clerk

West Babylon Union Free School District

631-376-7008